Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2015BMW 3 SERIES 335IXDRIVE W7’ Branded Titl: Salvage >
GRAN TURISMO

VIN: WBA3X9C58FD867973

HATCHBACK 4 DR x 21 Service history records >
3.0L 16 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE . .
E 61 Detailed records available »

[T 67,437 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/26/25 at 9:09:25 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

[C/A[R|[F|AJ® Accident / Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
10/04/2025
Accident reported
-Vehicle towed
- Airbag deployed
View More Details >
Event 2

11/11/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

View More Details »

(C/A|R|F|AJ® Additional History —

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss (i)
Total Loss Reported: 11/11/2025.

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage (i)
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

A.irbag Deployment @ Airbag Deployment
Airbag deployment reported: 10/04/2025.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage G)

Severe Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 10/04/2025.



Manufacturer Recall (i)

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty @

D T

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

C/A[R[F[AJ Title History

Damage Brands (i)

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands @

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Recalls Reported

Warranty Voided

Alert!
Problem Found

No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

(C/AIR[F]AJ Detailed History Glossary

Date Mileage
09/08/2014 4

A

09/10/2014

12/20/2014 48

A

01/08/2015

A

07/08/2015 10,616
07/23/2015 10,628

A

Source

BMW Mini of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464
bmwoffortlauderdale.com/

4.7/5.0
458 Verified Reviews

@ 378 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

BMW Mini of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464
bmwoffortlauderdale.com/

4.7/5.0
458 Verified Reviews

@ 378 Customer Favorites

BMW Mini of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464
bmwoffortlauderdale.com/

4.7/5.0
458 Verified Reviews
@ 378 Customer Favorites

BMW Certified Dealer
Fort Lauderdale, FL

BMW Mini of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464
bmwoffortlauderdale.com/

4.7/5%5.0
458 Verified Reviews

@ 378 Customer Favorites

Comments

Vehicle serviced
-Wheel locks installed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Front strut(s) replaced

- Steering/suspension checked

- Two wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced

Offered for sale as a

-BMW Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

- Black exterior

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Oil and filter changed
- Steering/suspension checked



02/23/2016 10,655

03/09/2016 10,662

A

04/07/2016 11,660

A

10/24/2016 17,473

A

05/25/2017

08/24/2017 24,626

A

10/26/2017 26,037

A

01/26/2018 27,773

A

08/15/2018

@ 378 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0122128418

BMW Mini of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464
bmwoffortlauderdale.com/

4.7/5.0
458 Verified Reviews

@ 378 Customer Favorites

BMW Mini of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464
bmwoffortlauderdale.com/

4.7/5%5.0
458 Verified Reviews

@ 378 Customer Favorites

BMW Mini of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464
bmwoffortlauderdale.com/

4.7/5.0
458 Verified Reviews

@ 378 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0122128418

BMW Mini of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464
bmwoffortlauderdale.com/

4.7/5.0
458 Verified Reviews

@ 378 Customer Favorites

BMW Mini of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464
bmwoffortlauderdale.com/

4.7/5.0
458 Verified Reviews

@ 378 Customer Favorites

BMW Mini of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464
bmwoffortlauderdale.com/

4.7/5.0
458 Verified Reviews

@ 378 Customer Favorites

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Coamrt | sridamserdalas T

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

-Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

- Sunroof adjusted

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- 0il and filter changed

-Wiper(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Battery charged

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Computer reprogrammed

-Floor mats replaced

-Four tires mounted

- Four wheel alignment performed

- Oil and filter changed

-Tire(s) replaced

- Trunk release switch/cable/handle replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Wiper(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

I P [P —— tp—



e ==

08/17/2018

A

08/29/2018

09/17/2018

A

02/01/2019
03/18/2019
03/20/2019
04/25/2019

05/02/2019
08/19/2019

08/19/2019

09/21/2019

A

12/24/2019

A

04/21/2021

07/01/2021

30,932

31,519

33,433

33,435

33,455

34,113

35,502

41137

41187

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0122128418

BMW Mini of Fort Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464

bmwoffortlauderdale.com/

4.7/5.0
458 Verified Reviews

@ 378 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0122128418

BMW Mini of Fort Lauderdale

Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-335-6464

bmwoffortlauderdale.com/

4.7/5.0
458 Verified Reviews

@ 378 Customer Favorites

Vehicle Manufacturer

Auto Auction

Vehicle Manufacturer

Dealer Inventory

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ohio
Inspection Station

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, OH

Title #1812765845

Motorcars Toyota
Cleveland, OH
216-321-9100
motorcarstoyota.com

46/5.0
145 Verified Reviews

Motorcars Toyota
Cleveland, OH
216-321-9100
motorcarstoyota.com

4.6/5.0
145 Verified Reviews

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ

Title #A003734847

Carvana
San Antonio, TX

3.6/50

B =

-Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- 0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

Lease vehicle returned to dealer

Vehicle sold

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced

-Four tires replaced

-Four wheel alignment performed

- Front strut(s) replaced

- Steering/suspension checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

Vehicle offered for sale



07/01/2021

07/09/2021

07/20/2021

02/08/2022

04/18/2022

08/19/2022

10/14/2022

A

10/18/2022

A

10/26/2022

A

08/12/2023

A

03/25/2024

04/04/2024

41,196

41,741

46,695

52,934

3.6/5.0
10 Verified Reviews

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Somerset, NJ

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Somerset, NJ

Title #GD20211901881

New Jersey
Inspection Station

Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-739-9192
westlakefinancial.com

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Somerset, NJ

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Durham, NC

Title #577311222314012

Volvo Cars Arrowhead

Glendale, AZ

602-734-5540
https://volvocarsarrowhead.com/

47/5.0
327 Verified Reviews

@ 3,241 Customer Favorites

Jaguar Arrowhead and Land Rover
Arrowhead

Glendale, AZ

833-384-0524
https://jlrofarrowhead.com/

45/5.0
208 Verified Reviews
@ 2,659 Customer Favorites

Volvo Cars Arrowhead

Glendale, AZ

602-734-5540
https://volvocarsarrowhead.com/

47/5.0
327 Verified Reviews

@ 3,241 Customer Favorites

WashNwerk Mobile Detailing
Rolesville, NC

919-887-8944
booknow.washnwerk.com/

5.0/5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Montana

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Halarna MT

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Passed emissions inspection

Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Title or registration issued

-Loan or lien reported

-Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Brake calipers cleaned/serviced

- Glass protection applied

- Interior cleaned

- Paint sealant/protection checked
- Paint protection applied

- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

M ahinla ~ralar natad ae Rhiia



04/09/2024

04/11/2024

05/02/2024

05/09/2024

06/14/2024

08/03/2024

08/03/2024

09/11/2024

A

10/15/2024

A

06/20/2025

06/20/2025

A

52,936

53,304

66,914

M&L&V;hicle Dept.
Helena, MT
Title #AA7307917

Online Listing

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hudson, OH

Title #7709556198

Quakertown Mitsubishi
Quakertown, PA
215-536-1009
quakertownmitsubishi.com/

3.9/5.0
88 Verified Reviews

@ 553 Customer Favorites

Unique Auto Mall
South Amboy, NJ
732-707-3223
unigueautomall.com/

3.0/5.0
29 Verified Reviews

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jersey City, NJ

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jersey City, NJ

Title #JC20242160222

AUTO DYNAMICS SERVICE & REPAIR
Jersey City, NJ
201-521-0333

5.0/5.0
38 Verified Reviews

@ 23 customer Favorites

AUTO DYNAMICS SERVICE & REPAIR
Jersey City, NJ
201-521-0333

5.0/5.0
38 Verified Reviews

@ 23 customer Favorites

BM Motorcars
Linden, NJ
732-451-3535
bmmotorcars.com

4.6/5.0
222 Verified Reviews

@ 11 Customer Favorites

BM Motorcars
Linden, NJ
732-451-3535
bmmotorcars.com

4.6/5.0
222 Verified Reviews

@ 11 customer Favorites

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory
-Vehicle color noted as Blue

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- Ignition coil(s) replaced
-Spark plug(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed



07/01/2025

07/19/2025 67,437

07/24/2025

08/05/2025

10/04/2025

\ 2

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

11/11/2025

v

11/11/2025

11/11/2025

v

11/13/2025

v

222 Verified Reviews
@ 11 customer Favorites

J
5 % Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it for
1 sale. That's a good thing!
CAR
(g

New Jersey Dealer took registration of this vehicle

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated

Linden, NJ - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory
Title #DA20251820078 -Vehicle color noted as Black

New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station - Failed emissions inspection

New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Passed safety inspection

North Tonawanda, NY

New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
North Tonawanda, NY

Damage Report Accident reported
-Damage to right front
-Damage to front
-Vehicle towed
- Airbag deployed
CARFAX Airbag Tips

Damage Location
FRONT
LEFT RIGHT
REAR
Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

J There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
CAR
L

technician before you buy. Learn More
New York Title or registration issued to insurance company
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New York SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Albany, NY

Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at

www.carfaxonline.com.




SV VYV VYV QI ITAAMI I AT .

FollowUs: () facebook com/CARFAX @cArraxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, MO RESPONSIBILITY |5 ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/26/25 9:09:25 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 BMW 3 SERIES vehicle (VIN: WBA3X9C58FD867973), which
is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/26/25 at 10:09 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




